HB1169/143626/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1169</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, before "**Montgomery**" insert "<u>Howard County</u> <u>Delegation and</u>"; in line 2, before "**Montgomery**" insert "<u>Howard County and</u>"; strike line 3 in its entirety; in line 4, after the second "the" insert "<u>Howard County Board</u> <u>of Education and the</u>"; in line 5, after "county" insert "<u>to students</u>"; in the same line, after "holidays" insert "<u>beginning in a certain school year</u>"; and in the same line, after the second "the" insert "<u>Howard County Board of Education and the</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 13, after "IN" insert "<u>HOWARD AND</u>"; in line 14 strike "COUNTY" and substitute "<u>COUNTIES</u>"; in line 15, strike "THE" and substitute "<u>BEGINNING IN THE 2026-2027 SCHOOL YEAR, THE HOWARD COUNTY BOARD OF</u> <u>EDUCATION AND THE</u>"; in line 16, strike ", INCLUDING ALL BUILDINGS AND OFFICES," and substitute "<u>FOR STUDENT ATTENDANCE ONLY</u>"; strike beginning with "IF" in line 18 down through "THE" in line 19 and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in line 24, strike "AND"; and in line 25, after "KIPPUR" insert "<u>; AND</u>

<u>3.</u> JUNETEENTH".